

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Awarded "Happy Company" for a Decade

(18 May 2023) — Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that it has been recognised as a "Happy Company" under the "Happiness at Work" promotional scheme for the tenth consecutive year, in recognition of the Group's outstanding efforts in creating a happy working environment and promoting a happy working standard and healthy lifestyle among its staff.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Group, said, "People are a key pillar of the Group's future development, therefore the Group is committed to creating an ideal working environment for promoting a culture of equality, diversity and inclusion, empowering employees with career development opportunities and providing them with a clear understanding of the Group's operations and future development direction. We are committed to building a brighter future by strengthening our staff's cohesiveness and working together to bring out the spirit of 'Lukfook Family'."

The "Happiness at Work" promotional scheme is organised by the Promoting Happiness Index Foundation and implemented by the Chinese Manufacturers' Association of Hong Kong. The scheme aims to promote the concept and raise the level of happiness-at-work among Hong Kong companies, build a corporate culture of care and respect for employees, and encourage the development of corporate caring, wisdom, persistence and motivation.



Ms. Vivian Lai, Deputy Administration and Human Resources Director of Lukfook Group, accepted the award on behalf of the Group





~End~

About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of over 3,140 points of sale in 10 countries and regions. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international markets in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at <u>www.lukfook.com</u>.

Media Enquiries:

Corporate Communications Department, Lukfook Group Tel: (852) 2783 2441 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: <u>corporate@lukfook.com</u>

Angel Yeung, JOVIAN Communications Tel: (852) 2669 2987 Fax: (852) 2669 2980

Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com